

REVISED BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQ)

N/W- Construction of ACR-1no,B.Wall & Toilet.of Binjabahal Nodal U.P.School.

Amount put to Tender:- Rs 1217829.00

Cost of Tender Paper:- Rs 6000.00

Class of Contractor:- D' & 'C' Class only

Sl.No	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work excavation in hard soil or gravel within 50 mtr initial lead & 1.5 mtr initial lift including rough dressing the trench etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	82.54	199.58	16473.00
2	Filling foundation & plinth with coarse sand well watered and rammed as per the direction of Engineer in charge etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	56.46	462.97	26139.00
3	C.C (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth using 40mm H.G.C.B metal including cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	17.34	4777.55	82842.00
4	Brick work with Fly ash bricks 25cm x 12cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75kg/cm ² with dimension tolerance+- 2percent in cement mortar(1:6) in foundation and plinth including cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes etc all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	32.73	4297.73	140664.00
5	Brick work with Fly ash bricks 25cm x 12cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75kg/cm ² with dimension tolerance+- 2percent in cement mortar(1:6) in Superstructure including cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes etc all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	44.40	4336.06	192521.00
6	R.C.C M-20 using 12mm H.G.C.B chips including centering & shuttering cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.				
	A- Column Base	Cum	12.79	5105.02	65272.00
	B- Plinth beam	Cum	5.85	5472.80	32002.00
	C- Column	Cum	3.97	10901.46	43224.00
	D- Beam	Cum	3.04	10901.46	33140.00
	E- Lintel	Cum	1.79	8772.43	15703.00
	F- Chajja	Sqm	11.94	801.12	9565.00
	G- Roof slab	Cum	9.78	9231.87	90288.00
7	Supplying, fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification including, cutting, bending and tying etc all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Qntl	36.39	9199.59	334780.00
8	Suppling, fitting and fixing of MS doors and windows with all cost conveyance taxes etc complete and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge..	Kg	295.56	153.90	45487.00
9	6mm thick cement plater in CM(1:4) to RCC surfaces finished smooth including closed deep chiping and slurry treatment complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	6.30	153.38	967.00
10	12mm thick cement plaster in c.m (1:6) over brick or stone work including cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes etc all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	130.65	144.08	18825.00
11	16mm thick cement plaster in c.m (1:6) over brick or stone work including cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes etc all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	96.41	206.13	19872.00
12	Painting two coats of enamel paint to the door & windows over a coat of primer complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	2.70	203.54	550.00

13	Priming one coat with any approved primer of wall primer as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	153.30	60.64	9296.00
14	Cement wash 2 coat over new plaster work outer side surface complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	153.30	22.29	3418.00
15	Wall painting 2 coats with Weather coat paint of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of paint complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Sqm	153.30	98.95	15169.00
16	20mm thick graded cement plaster in cement plaster (1:4) over roof slab including cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes etc all complete.	Sqm	76.58	227.15	17395.00
17	Cost of Brick Masonry Display Board of 5'0" x 0'10" x 5'0" size to be erected at worksite with colouring and painting writing with logo complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	No	1.00	4237.00	4237.00
				Total Rs	1217829.00

Total 17 (Seventeen) nos of item only.

GST-18% will be added at the time of Agreement over the quoted amount.

Approved for 17(Seventeen) items only


Asst. Exe. Engineer
Telkoi Block.


B.D.O.
Telkoi.


Addl. Executive Officer (Technical)
Zilla Parishad, Keonjhar

TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER

1) My/ Our quoted rate is (both in figure and words)

Equal to Estimate Cost

Excess in Percentage

Less in Percentage

in Figure	In words
%	
%	
%	

Notes:-

- 1) The Tenderer should quote the percentage up to **two decimal point** only.
- 2) The Tenderer should go through the special conditions in the DTCN for percentage rate contract before tendering .
- 3) The Tenderers should quote their percentage only inside the space provided for the purpose .
- 4) The percentage quoted at any other place will not be taken into consideration.

**Block Developpment Officer
Telkoi.**